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FEDERAL REGISTER METADATA FIELDS & VALUES

Metadata Field

Display Name Field Operator Field Operator Example Notes
action:"reopening of comment
Action action: period"
Agency agency: agency:justice
Billing Code billingcode: billingcode:6325-48-p
Possible Values:
Branch branch: branch:executive executive, legislative, judicial
CFR Citation cfrcitation: cfrcitation:"5 cfr 1001"
CFR Subjects cfrsubjects: cfrsubjects:transportation
Citation citation: citation:"71 fr 39214"
Collection collection: collection:fr Register
Comment Date commentdate: commentdate:2006-08-31 Date formatis YYYY-MM-DD

Compliance Date

compliancedate:

compliancedate:2006-08-01

Date format is YYYY-MM-DD

Contact Information

contact:

contact:fax

Contents Heading

contentsheading:

contentsheading:meetings

Dates

dates:

dates:effective

docketnumbers:epa-hg-ord-

Docket Numbers docketnumbers: 2006-0310

Effective Date effectivedate: effectivedate:2006-08-31 Date format is YYYY-MM-DD
Electronic Location url:http://ww.gpo.gov/fdsys/pk

(URL) url: g/FR-2006-08-01

First Page firstpage: firstpage:1234

Former Identifier formerid: formerid:fr21no08-67

mods:identifier:(@type:"form

er package mods:identifier:(@type:"former
Former Package ID  |identifier": ) package identifier":"fr21no08")
FR Doc No. frdocno: frdocno:06-8266
governmentauthor:"national
archives and records
Government Author  [governmentauthor: administration”
Same as Federal Register
Granule ID granuleid: granuleid:06-8266 Document Number (frdocno:)
Ingestion Date ingestdate: ingestdate:2008-12-29 Date format is YYYY-MM-DD
ISSN issn: issn:0097-6326
Issue issue: issue:147
Language language: language:eng
Last Page lastpage: lastpage:43345
Possible Values:
Part Number part: part:1V I, 1, 1V, V, VI, VI VI IX, X
President president: president:bush
Presidential Date presdocdate: presdocdate:2006-08-21 Date format is YYYY-MM-DD

Presidential Document

Citation

presdoccitation:

presdoccitation:"determination
2007-2"
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Presidential Document
Number

presdochum:

presdocnum:21

Presidential Document
Type

presdoctype:

presdoctype:procla

determ, execord, prmemo,
prnotice, procla, unknown

Public Meeting Date

publicmeetingdate:

publicmeetingdate:2006-10-30

Date format is YYYY-MM-DD

Publication Date publishdate: publishdate:2006-09-28 Date format is YYYY-MM-DD
Publication Title title: title:"federal register”

publisher:"u.s. government
Publisher publisher: printing office"

Record Origin

recordorigin:

recordorigin:"machine
generated"

Reference Citation refcitation: refcitation:"5 CFR 1001"
RIN Number rinnumber: rinnumber:3206-aj69
Possible Values:
rule, correct, notice, prorule,
Section section: section:notice presdocu, sunshine, unknown
Stock Number stocknum: stocknum:769-004-00000-9
Documents in this collection
can be searched by the class
Sudoc Class Number |sudocclass: sudocclass:"ae 2.7:" stem only.
Summary summary: summary:airworthiness
Title title: title:"super bowl"
Type of Resource typeofresource: typeofresource:text
Volume volume: volume:71
Volume Year volumeyear: volumeyear:2006 Year format is YYYY
WAIS Database
Name waisdbname: waisdbname:2006_register
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